Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

10/29/2004 01 FC:8021 11-01-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 102871806								
		Attorney Docket No. 119969						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Rolf STEFANI 10 - 25 - 84	Name and address of receiving party: ARINC INC. 2551 RIVA ROAD ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401-7465 USA						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No						
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
	Other	227						
	B. Execution Date: October 20, 2004	OT 2 5 2004						
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applic	ation.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No						
<u>US</u> I	C. Title of Application: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ING PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DATA STORAGE AND DE	R PREFLIGHT PLANNING AND INFLIGHT EXECUTION SPLAY DEVICES						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: Thomas J. Pardini	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>159964</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22329	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
TON1	11 00000224 PARDINI T 40.00 DP							
9.	Statement and signature.							
	the original document.	Date: October 25, 2004						
	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Daniel A. Tanner, III Registration No. 54,734 Total number of pages i	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT

REEL: 015927 FRAME: 0892

ASS	IGNN	TENT

•		(1)	Rolf STEFANI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)			
		(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	ADDIC DIC				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)					
		(10)	2551 Riva Road, Annapolis, M	aryland 21401-7465, USA.			
		the en invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	SYSTEMS AND METHODS F	OR PREFLIGHT PLANNING AND	INFLIGHT EXECUTION		
	Identification		USING PORTABLE ELECTRO	ONIC DATA STORAGE AND DISP	AY DEVICES		
	such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		ney Docket No. 119969				
				ecuted an application for patent in th	e United States of America		
		on eve	n date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>October 20, 20</u>	04			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
(10)	Identification for	£1.a	0-4-1 25 20				
	filed applications	filed	October 25, 20	04			
reexami Patents full righ and agree	3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interest tees that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby	to execunal Converted States and from said herein as ding on herein the grants the said state of the said state of the said said said said said said said said	ention for Protection of Industrial mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, assigned of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plant in the said of Court of Co	perform any act which may be necess Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to see, as Assignee of the entire interest ted, and will not execute, any agreer	confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters , and covenants that he has nents in conflict herewith, ment any further		
recordat							
<i>=</i> '	. 1	-	undersigned on the date(s) opp				
Date (ictory ou 1200.			->	(SEAL)		
Date .					(SEAL)		
Date .				- <u> </u>			
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date .			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date					(SEAL)		
Date					(SEAL)		
neither,	This assignment should prefer	rably be s	two witnesses who also sign here	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Con			
Date _	10/20/04		Witness	shoote Rhame	<u> </u>		
Date							

PATENT REEL: 015927 FRAME: 0893